Real Property and Venue of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 

12009 for the project: PR No. 2026-01-0003 – Lease of Venue to be used for the 

Conduct of ALIGNING FOR QUALITY AND EXCELLENCE: QBEDP TO DEDP 

WORKSHOP on February 18-20, 2026 with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) 

of Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand pesos only (Php 216,000.00). 

Delivery Period: Three (3) Calendar Days 

Location: within Laguna 

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein, subject to the Terms and 

Conditions provided on the last page of this RFQ. Kindly accomplish and submit this 

RFQ via e-mail at bac.sdobatangas@deped.gov.ph or in a sealed envelope, and/or

[...]

“0” if the item being offered is for free. 

PR No. 2026-01-0003 – Lease of Venue to be used for the Conduct of ALIGNING 
FOR QUALITY AND EXCELLENCE: QBEDP TO DEDP WORKSHOP on February 

18-20, 2026  

Approved Budget for the Contract in the amount of 
Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand pesos only (Php 216,000.00). 

Your Total Offered Quotation in Words 

In figures 

Terms of Payment: 

• Payment shall be made through Land Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer 

facility. 

• Bank Transfer fee shall be charged against the creditor’s account.